RESOLUTION __41-95_ CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED	BY COUNCILMEMBER J.V. STONE	ON THE <u>19+h</u>	
DAY OF Ju	INR , 1995.		
	A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE DIRECTOR TRANSPORTATION ESTABLISH A SPEED LIMIT FOR A PORTION OF STATE ROUTE 48 IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.		
	WHEREAS, under authority of Section 4511.21 of the Ohio I Department of Transportation, has issued a speed limit reducing tate Route 48, and		
	WHEREAS, it is necessary that the City of Centerville request that the Ohio artment of Transportation reduce the speed limit of a portion of the said roadway which is in the corporation limits of the City of Centerville.		
RESOLVES:	NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERS	VILLE HEREBY	
Section 1. That the Council of the City of Centerville hereby requests that the Director of the Ohio Department of Transportation establish a speed limit, as journalized prior to annexation by the City, per Section 4511.21 of the Ohio Revised Code, for a portion of State Route 48 located within the City of Centerville, as follows:			
Southbound Lanes: from a point, (SLM 5.06) which is 0.32 miles south of the centerline of Whipp Road to a point, (SLM 4.72) which is 0.66 miles south of the centerline of Whipp Road to 45 miles per hour.			
	Section 2. That any legislation in conflict herewith is hereby r	epealed.	
law.	Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective at the earlie	est date allowed by	
	PASSED this 19th day of June	, 1995.	
	Shules F de Mayor of the City of Centerville	en de la companya de	

Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 41-95, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1976, day of 5000, 1995.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar

Municipal Attorney